

January 28, 2026  
Sl. No.27  
Court No.1  
s.biswas

WPA(P) 575 of 2025

*Soniya Ghosh*  
*vs.*  
*The State of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Saptangsu Basu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Narayan Ch. Mandal  
... for the petitioner  
Mr. Nayan Chand Bihani, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Papiya Banerjee Bihani  
... for the State  
Ms. Sonal Sinha  
Ms. Manisha Nath  
... for the KMC  
Mr. Dattatreya Dutta  
Mr. Aritra Bhattacharjee  
Mr. Monjit Bhattacharjee  
... for the respondent nos.8 to 11

Per, Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. Mr. Saptangsu Basu, learned senior advocate for the petitioner, prays for and granted a week time to prepare a list of dates and events. The other side has no objection.
2. Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the respondent nos.8 to 11 is taken on record. Copy whereof is supplied to the petitioner.
3. Reports submitted by K.M.C. and respondents State are taken on record by supplying copies to other side. Exception to the reports, if any, may be filed within 7 days.
4. List this matter after a week.

**(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)**

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**

