

February 20, 2026
Sl. No.62
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPA(P) 575 of 2025

Soniya Ghosh

vs.

The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Saptangsu Basu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Shaw

... for the petitioner

Mr. Dattatreya Dutta

Mr. Aritra Bhattacharjee

Mr. Monjit Bhattacharjee

... for the respondent nos.8 to 11

Per, Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. As jointly agreed, list this matter in the next week.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]