

06.03.2026
Item No. 64
PG
Ct. No.1

W.P.A.(P) 575 of 2025
Soniya Ghosh.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohan Shaw.....for the petitioner

Ms. S. Sinha
Ms. Manisha Nath.....for the
Kolkata Municipal Corporation

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.

1. As agreed, list the matter in the next week.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(AJAY KUMAR GUPTA, J.)