

May 8, 2026
Sl. No.4
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPA(P) 575 of 2025

Soniya Ghosh

vs.

The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Sr. Adv.

... for the petitioner

Ms. S. Sinha

Ms. Manisha Nath

... for the KMC

Mr. Dattatreya Dutta

Mr. Aritra Bhattacharya

Mr. Monjit Bhattacharjee

... for the respondent nos.8 to 11

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. Mr. Basu, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, Ms. S. Sinha, learned counsel for the KMC and Mr. Dattatreya Dutta, learned counsel for the respondent nos.8 to 11, are present.
2. As agreed, list this matter after ensuing summer vacation.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)